
as at 1 February 2006

^ R E C E I V E D >^

PORTFOLIO'- j 1 4

"H /¥\ ,£J
PM ^C£s ft t3^
Trade

Treasurer

Foreign Affairs

Finance and Administration

Transport and Regional Services

Health and Ageing

Attorney-General

Communications, Info Tech & Arts

Immigration and Multicultural Affairs

Defence

Industry, Tourism & Resources

Employment and Workplace Relations

Environment and Heritage

Agriculture, Fisheries & Forestry

Family, Community Services and
Indigenous Affairs

Education, Science and Training

Justice and Customs

Arts and Sport

Human Services

Fisheries, Forestry and Conservation

Vocational and Technical Education

Small Business and Tourism

Local Govt, Territories and Roads

Revenue and Assistant Treasurer

Community Services

Workforce Participation

Veteran's Affairs

Ageing

S/
Mr Howard

Mr Vaiie

Mr Costello

Mr Downer

Sen Minchln

Mr Truss

Mr

Mr Ruddock

Sen Coonan

Sen Vanstone

Dr Nelson
(Sen Hill)

Mr Macfarlane

Mr Andrews

Sen Campbell

Mr McGauran

Mr Brough
(Sen Patterson)
Ms Bishop
(Dr Nelson)

Sen Ellison

Sen Kemp

Mr Hockey

Sen Abetz
(Sen I Macdonald)

Mr Hardgrave

Mrs Bailey

Mr Lloyd

Mr Dutton
(Mr Brough)

MrCobb

Dr Stone
(Mr Dutton)
Mr Bison
(Mrs Kelly)
Mr Nairn
(Sen Abetz)
Sen Santoro
(Ms Bishop)

TOTAL

Principal
Adviser̂

2

1

1

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

"**

-

-

-

4

Senior
Adviser
(Chief of

'
(Cabinet)

-

-

-

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

•i

i

i
i
l

l

i

-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-

-

,

-

-

14

Senior
-? Adviser 2

f PM /
Deputy PM /
Treasurer)

3

1

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

;
-
-
-
-

-

-

-

-

4

— — — — — —

Senior
Adviser 1
(Cabinet)

7

2

3 *

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

2

1

2.8

1

1

3

2

-

-
.

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

33.8

Senior
Adviser
(Chief of
Staff)/
Senior
Adviser
(non-

Cabinet)

-

-

-

-

-

-

-
-

-

"

-

-

-

1

1

3

1.6

2

t

1

2

1

1

1

2

1

18,6

Media
Adviser

(Deputy PM

Treasurer)

1

1

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

2

Media
Adviser

(Cabinet)

1

-

'i

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

i

1

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

15

Media
Adviser

-

-

1

-

1

-

-

-

-

1

-

-

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

l

1

1

1

1

1

16

Adviser

7

4

3

4

5

3

5

4

4

4

3

4

5

4

3

4

3

5

1

3

3

2

3

3

4

1

3

2

1

4

104

—————————

Assistant
Adviser

7

5

3

2

2

£_

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

1.8

3

2

3

1

1

1

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

-

61.8

Personal
Secretary

2

-

-

-

1

-

-

-

-

-

-

1

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

4

6

4

2

1

1

1

1

2

1

2

1

1

1

2

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

43

Secretary /
Admin
Assist

5.3

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1.6

1

36.9

Whips
Clerk

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

•

-

-

-

-

0

TOTAL

40.3

19

15

11

14

11

13

13

11

12

12

13

14.8

12.8

11

14

12

10

6

11

10.6

8

8

8

10

6

8

7

7.6

8

357.1



as at i

to the for

Trade

and Ageing

Foreign Affairs

Treasurer

Environment and

Agriculture, Rsheries and Forestry

and Training

and

Defence

Industry, Tourism &

Immigration and Affairs

Prime

Name

Mrs Kelly
(Sen 3 Macdonald)
Mr Pyne
Ms Gambaro
(Nr Billson)
Mr Pearce

Mr Hunt

Ms Ley
(Sen Colbeck)
Mr Farmer
Sen Colbeck
(Or Stone)
Sen J Nacdonald
(Ms Gambaro)
Mr Baldwin
(Mr Entsch)
Mr
Mr Turnbull
(MrJalrnL
TOTAL

CPU

GMS

Whips

Ldr Sen

Fmr Office Holder

Taskforce

TOTAL

Consultant

TOTALS

Principal
Adviser*

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

0

Secretary
to Cabinet

1

-

-

-

-%

1

5

Senior
Adviser
(Chief of

'
(Cabinet)

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

0

Senior
Adviser
(Chief Of

Staff)
(Cabinet)

-

-

-

-

0

14

Senior
,* 2
' fPM/
Deputy PM /
Treasurer

CPU)

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

0

Senior
Adviser 2

(PM/

Deputy PM /
Treasurer

CPU)

-

-

-

-

0

4

Senior
1

(Cabinet)

-

" •%,

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

0

Senior
Adviser 1
(Cabinet)

2

-

-

-

2

35.8

Senior
Adviser
(Chief of
Staff)/
Senior
Adviser
(non-

Cabinet)

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

0

Senior
Adviser
(Chief of
Staff)/
Senior
Adviser
(non-

Cabinet)

-

2

-

1

3

21.6

Media
Adviser

(Deputy PM

Treasurer)

-
_ j

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

0

Media
Adviser

(Deputy PM
/

Treasurer)

-

-

-

-

0

2

Media
Adviser

(Cabinet)

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

0

Media
Adviser

(Cabinet)

I_L_
-

-

2

17

Media
Adviser

-

-
n .

-

-

-

^^_

0

Media
Adviser

-

-

-

-

-

0

16

Adviser

i . .

-
3

1

2

-

-

-

1

1

-

1

1

10

Adviser

-

5

-

3

-

1

9

-

123

Assistant
Adviser

1

1

i

-

i

l

2

1

1

1

1

i

12

Assistant
Adviser

1

4

-

5

1

-

11

-

84.8

Personal
Secretary

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

0

Personal
Secretary

-

-

-

-

-

-

0

-

4

— — — ' "•" — •

EAOM

1

1

1

!_ 1

1

1

1

|

1

1

•t

12

EAOM

1

-

-

-

-

.

1

-

56

Secretary /
Admin
Assist

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

0

Secretary /
Admin
Assist

-

1

1

1

-

-

.3

-

39.9

Whips
Clerk

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

0

Whips
Clerk

-

7

-

7

-

J

TOTAL

2

5

3

3

2

2

3

3

3

2

3

3

34

TOTAL

7

12

8

10

1

1

39

0,1

430.2



as at I

Leader of the Opposition

Deputy Leader of the
Opposition

Leader of the Opposition in
the

Deputy Leader of the
Opposition in the Senate

Shadow Ministers

Opposition Whip in the
House of

Whip in the
Senate

Former Opposition Office
Holder

Total

of
Staff

1

-

-

-

-

-

-

1

Senior
Adviser
(Leader)

1

-

-

-

-

-

1

Senior
Adviser

1

1

2

-

-

-

-

-

4

Media
Adviser
(Senior)

2

-

1

1

i
-

-

-

5

Media
Adviser

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

0

Adviser
Level 2

"3

i
-

i

2

-

-

-

6

Adviser
1

"7

"

.

"

11

-

-

"

13

Assistant
Adviser

4

1

•4

1

11

-

-

-

18

Clerk

-

-

I

,
1

"

-

*

Executive
Assistant
Level 3

-

-

-

-

4

-

-

-

4

Executive
Assistant
Level 2

3

2

1

-

7

-

-

1

14

Executive
Assistant
Level 1

4

-

1

-

6

-

-

-

ii

Sec/ Admin
Asst2

-

-

-

-

-

-

1

_

1

Sec/ Admin
Asstl

1

-

-

1

5

-

-

-

7

Total

21

5

6

4

47

1

1

1

86



Not a Party
as at 1 2006

Senator L Allison

Senator A

Senator A Murray

Senator N Stott Despoja

Senator B Brown

Senator C Milne

K

Senator R Siewert

Mr P Andren MP

Senator S Fielding

Hon R C MP

Mr A Windsor MP

TOTAL

Senior Adviser

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

0

Adviser Level 2

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

0

Assistant Adviser

1

2

1

1

.2

i

i
1

1

1

1

1

14

Executive
Level 2

-

-

-

„

-

-

-

-

-

_

-

-

0

Personal Secretary

-

-

-

-

-

_

-

-

-

-

-

0

. .

TOTAL

1

2

1

•1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

14



No in as at 1

The Hon E G AC QC

The Rt Hon AC CH

The Hon R J L AC

The Hon P J

TOTAL

Senior Adviser

-

-

-

0

Adviser Level 2

1

1

1

1

4

Assistant Adviser

1

1

1

1

4

Executive
2

1

1

1

1

4

Personal Secretary

-

-

-

-

0

TOTAL

3

3

3

3

12



and Deputy of the as at 1 2006

President of the Senate

Deputy President of the
Senate

TOTAL

Senior Adviser

1

1

Adviser Level 2

-

0

Adviser Level 1

2

2

Assistant Adviser

1

1

2

Executive
Level 3

-

0

Executive
Level 2

-

0

Executive
Level 1

... -.- —

1

Sec/ Admin Asst
JL

-

0

Sec/ Admin Asst
1

0

Total

5

1

6




