Government Personal	Employees	as at 1	February	2006
---------------------	------------------	---------	----------	------

123456				Governme	ent Person	al Employ	ees as at 1	February	2006							
PORTFOLIO HER 2006 Senate Finance and Public Administration Committee	Name Name	Principal Adviser	Senior Adviser (Chief of Staff) (Cabinet)	Senior Adviser 2 (PM / Deputy PM / Treasurer)	Senior Adviser 1 (Cabinet)	Senior Adviser (Chief of Staff) / Senior Adviser (non- Cabinet)	Media Adviser (Deputy PM / Treasurer)	Media Adviser (Cabinet)	Media Adviser	Adviser	Assistant Adviser	Personal Secretary	EAOM	Secretary / Admin Assist	Whips Clerk	TOTAL
PM 99782	Mr Howard	2	-	3	7	-		1	-	7	7	2	6	5.3	-	40.3
Trade	Mr Vaile	1	-	1	. 2	-	1	-	-	4	5	-	4	1	-	19
Treasurer	Mr Costello	1	-	-	3 %		1	-	-	3	3	-	2	2	-	15
Foreign Affairs	Mr Downer	-	1	-	1	-	-	1	-	4	2	-	1	1	-	11
Finance and Administration	Sen Minchin	-	1	-	1	-	-	1	1	5	2	1	1	1	-	14
Transport and Regional Services	Mr Truss	-	1	-	2	-	-	i	-	3	2	-	1	1	-	11
Health and Ageing	Mr Abbott	-	1	-	2	-	-	1	-	5	2	_	1	1	_	13
Attorney-General	Mr Ruddock	-	1	-	1	-	-	1	1	4	2	-	2	1	-	13
Communications, Info Tech & Arts	Sen Coonan	-	1	-	1	-	-	1	-	4	2	-	1	1	_	11
Immigration and Multicultural Affairs	Sen Vanstone	-	1	-	1	-	-	1		4	2	-	2	1	_	12
Defence	Dr Nelson (Sen Hill)	-	1	-	2	-		1	-	3	3	-	. 1	1	-	12
Industry, Tourism & Resources	Mr Macfarlane	-	1	-	1	-	-	1	-	4	3	1	1	1	-	13
Employment and Workplace Relations	Mr Andrews	-	1	-	2.8	-	-	1	-	5	3	•	1	1	-	14.8
Environment and Heritage	Sen Campbell	-	1	-	1	-	-	1	1	4	1.8	-	2	1	-	12.8
Agriculture, Fisheries & Forestry	Mr McGauran	-	1	-	1	-	-	1	-	3	3	-	1	1	-	11
Family, Community Services and Indigenous Affairs	Mr Brough (Sen Patterson)	*	1	-	3	•		1	*	4	2	*	2	1	-	14
Education, Science and Training	Ms Bishop (Dr Nelson)	-	1	•	2	-	-	1	-	3	3	-	1	1	-	12
Justice and Customs	Sen Eilison	•	-	-	-	1	-	-	1	5	1	-	1	1		10
Arts and Sport	Sen Kemp	-	-	-	-	1	-	-	1	1	1	-	1	1	-	6
Human Services	Mr Hockey	-	-	-	-	3	-	+	1	3	11	-	1	2	-	11
Fisheries, Forestry and Conservation	Sen Abetz (Sen I Macdonald)	-	-	-	-	1.6	-	-	1	3	3	•	1	1	-	10.6
Vocational and Technical Education	Mr Hardgrave	-	-	<u> </u>	-	2	-	-	1	2	1	-	1	1	-	8
Small Business and Tourism	Mrs Bailey	-	-	-	-	1	-	-	1	3	1		1	1	-	8
Local Govt, Territories and Roads	Mr Lloyd	-	-	-	-	1	-	-	1	3	1		11	11	-	8
Revenue and Assistant Treasurer	Mr Dutton (Mr Brough)	-	-	-	-	2	-	-	1	4	1	-	1	1	-	10
Community Services	Mr Cobb					1			1	1	1	ļ	1	1		6
Workforce Participation	Dr Stone (Mr Dutton) Mr Billson		-	-	-	1	-	-	1	3	1	- ;	1	1	•	8
Veteran's Affairs	(Mrs Kelly)	-	-	-	-	1	-	-	1	2	1	-	1	1	-	7
SMOS .	Mr Nairn (Sen Abetz)	*	-	*	-	2	-	-	1	1	1	-	1	1.6	-	7.6
Ageing	Sen Santoro (Ms Bishop)	-	-	-	-	1	-	-	1	4	-	-	1	1	-	8
	TOTAL	4	14	4	33.8	18.6	2	15	16	104	61.8	4	43	36.9	0	357.1

Government Personal Employees as at 1 February 2006

Parliamentary Secretaries to the Minister for	Name	Principal Adviser'	Senior Adviser (Chief of Staff) (Cabinet)	Senior Adviser 2 (PM / Deputy PM / Treasurer CPU)	Senior Adviser 1 (Cabinet)	Senior Adviser (Chief of Staff) / Senior Adviser (non- Cabinet)	Media Adviser (Deputy PM / Treasurer)	Media Adviser (Cabinet)	Media Adviser	Adviser	Assistant Adviser	Personal Secretary	EAOM	Secretary / Admin Assist	Whips Clerk	TOTAL
Trade	Mrs Kelly (Sen J Macdonald)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	1	-	1		_	2
Health and Ageing	Mr Pyne	-		_	- ;	-	-	-	-	3	1	-	1		_	5
Foreign Affairs	Ms Gambaro (Mr Billson)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	1	*	1	-	-	3
Treasurer	Mr Pearce	-	-	-	-	*	-	*	-	2	-	-	1	 -	-	3
Environment and Heritage	Mr Hunt	-	-	-	-	-		-	-	-	1	-	1	-	-	2
Agriculture, Fisheries and Forestry	Ms Ley (Sen Colbeck)	-	-	-	-	-	-	_	-	-	1	-	1	-	-	2
Education, Science and Training	Mr Farmer	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	-	1	-	-	3
Finance and Administration	Sen Colbeck (Dr Stone)	-	•		-	•	-	-	-	1	1	-	1	-	-	3
Defence	Sen J Macdonald (Ms Gambaro)	-	-	-	-	•	-	•	-	1	1	-	1	-	-	3
Industry, Tourism & Resources	Mr Baldwin (Mr Entsch)	-	-	+	-	-	4	-	-	-	1	-	1	-	-	2
Immigration and Multicultural Affairs	Mr Robb	-	-	-	-	-	-	•	-	1	1	-	1	-	-	3
Prime Minister	Mr Turnbull (Mr Nairn)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	1	-	1	-	-	3
	TOTAL	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10	12	0	12	0	0	34
Other		Secretary to Cabinet	Senior Adviser (Chief of Staff) (Cabinet)	Senior Adviser 2 (PM / Deputy PM / Treasurer CPU)	Senior Adviser 1 (Cabinet)	Senior Adviser (Chief of Staff) / Senior Adviser (non- Cabinet)	Media Adviser (Deputy PM / Treasurer)	Media Adviser (Cabinet)	Media Adviser	Adviser	Assistant Adviser	Personal Secretary	EAOM	Secretary / Admin Assist	Whips Clerk	TOTAL
	CPU	1	-	-	2	-	-	2	-	-	1	-	1	-	-	7
	GMS	-	-	-	-	2	-	_		5	4	-	-	1	-	12
	Whips	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	-	-	-	-	1	7	8
	Ldr Nats Sen	-	-	-	-	1	-	•	-	3	5		-	1	-	10
	Fmr Office Holder								-		1	-	-	-	<u> </u>	1
	Taskforce	*							-	1	-	-	-	-		1
	TOTAL	1	0	0	2	3	0	2	0	9	11	0	1	.3	7	39
	Consultant									-	-	-	-	_		0.1
	TOTALS	5	14	4	35.8	21.6	2	17	16	123	84.8	4	56	39.9	7	430.2

Opposition Personal Employees as at 1 February 2006

	Chief of Staff	Senior Adviser (Leader)	Senior Adviser	Media Adviser (Senior)	Media Adviser	Adviser Level 2	Adviser Level 1	Assistant Adviser	Clerk	Executive Assistant Level 3	Executive Assistant Level 2	Executive Assistant Level 1	Sec/ Admin Asst 2	Sec/ Admin Asst 1	Total
Leader of the Opposition	1	1	1	2	-	2	2	4	-	-	3	4		1	21
Deputy Leader of the Opposition	-	-	1	_	-	1	-	1	-	-	2	-	_	_	5
Leader of the Opposition in the Senate		-	2	1	•	_	-	1	-	-	1	1	_	_	6
Deputy Leader of the Opposition in the Senate	-	-	-	1	•	1	-	1	-	-	-	-	-	1	4
Shadow Ministers	-	<u>-</u>	-	1	-	2	11	11	-	4	7	6	· -	5	47
Opposition Whip in the House of Representatives	-		-	-	-	_	-	_	1	-	-	-	_	-	1
Opposition Whip in the Senate	•	•	-	•	_	-		-	-	-	-	-	1	-	1
Former Opposition Office Holder	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	+-	-	1	-	-	-	1
Total	1	1	4	5	0	6	13	18	1	4	14	11	1	7	86

Parliamentarians Not Affiliated with a Major Political Party Personal Employees as at 1 February 2006

	Senior Adviser	Adviser Level 2	Assistant Adviser	Executive Assistant Level 2	Personal Secretary	TOTAL
Senator L. Allison	*	*	1	-	<u>-</u>	1
Senator A Bartlett		*	2		_	2
Senator A Murray	•	-	1	•••	-	1
Senator N Stott Despoja	-	-	1	*	÷	1
Senator B Brown	-	-	. 2	•	-	2
Senator C Milne	-	-	1		-	1
Senator K Nettle	-	-	1	-	*	1
Senator R Siewert	-	-	1	**	-	1
Mr P Andren MP	· -	-	1	-	**	1
Senator S Fielding	-	-	1	-	-	1
Hon R C Katter MP	-	-	1	-	_	1
Mr A Windsor MP	-	<u>-</u>	1	-	-	1
TOTAL	0	0	14	0	0	14

Former Prime Ministers No Longer in Parliament Personal Employees as at 1 February 2006

	Senior Adviser	Adviser Level 2	Assistant Adviser	Executive Assistant Level 2	Personal Secretary	TOTAL
The Hon E G Whitlam AC QC	-	1	1	1	-	3
The Rt Hon Malcolm Fraser AC CH	-	1	1	1	-	3
The Hon R J L Hawke AC	-	1	1	1	-	3
The Hon P J Keating	•	1	1	1		3
TOTAL	0	4	4	4	0	12

President and Deputy President of the Senate Personal Employees as at 1 February 2006

	Senior Adviser	Adviser Level 2	Adviser Level 1	Assistant Adviser	Executive Assistant Level 3	Executive Assistant Level 2	Executive Assistant Level 1		Sec/ Admin Asst	Total
President of the Senate	1	-	2	1	-	-	1	-	-	5
Deputy President of the Senate				1						1
TOTAL	1	. 0	2	2	0	0	1	0	0	6